Organization Name

MN Prairie Chicken Society

Pelican Group of Lakes Improvement District
Isanti Soil and Water Conservation District
Leech Lake Area Watershed Foundation
City of Red Wing

Martin County Conservation Club

Rollie Johnson Natural and Recreational Area
Crow Wing SWCD

South St Louis SWCD

Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust

Fox Lake Conservation League

Ruffed Grouse Society

Friends of the Hormel Nature Center

The Conservation Fund

The Nature Conservancy

The Trust for Public Land

Pheasants Forever

Friends of Sax-Zim Bog

Minnesota Land Trust

Isanti Soil and Water Conservation Distrct
Minnesota Valley Trust, Inc.

Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust
Friends of Tamarac

Fox Lake Conservation League

Cook County

Nobles SWCD

The Nature Conservancy

Regents of the U of M

Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program
FY2017 Round 1 Traditional Applications and Awards

Project Name

Enhanced Grassland Management 2017

Fish Lake Dam Rock Arch Rapids Fishway

High Meadows Rum River Re-meander

Hubbard County Tullibee Refuge Acquisition

Red Wing Prairie and Oak Savanna Restorations
Findley Addition to Center Creek WMA

Rollie Johnson Islands Restoration

Pine River:Fish Passage Project

French River Headwaters AMA Fish Passage Project
Seasonal Wetand Cattail Control IV

Mortensen Addition to Center Creek WMA

Ruffed Grouse and Woodcock Habitat Enhancement
Hormel Nature Center Critical Habitat Restoration
Chippewa National Forest, Dagg Property

Tending and Completing NE MN Forest Restorations
Chisago Lake Eagles' Nest Point

Rosenau-Lambrecht WMA Addition

Crossbill Bog

Easement Wetland and Grassland Restoration #2
Enhancing Rum River shore habitat with revetments
Pauley WPA Restoration

Seasonal Wetand Cattail Control V

Friends of Tamarac Wetland Restorations

Matejka Addtion to Krahmer WMA

Scheef Property Acquisition

Rall Wildlife Area

Expanding Climate-adaptive Forest Restorations
WCROC Native Prairie Habitat Restoration

Activity
Enhancement
Restoration
Restoration
Acquisition
Restoration
Acquisition
Restoration
Restoration
Restoration
Enhancement
Acquisition
Enhancement
Restoration
Acquisition
Restoration
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration
Enhancement
Restoration
Acquisition
Acquisition
Acquisition
Restoration
Restoration

Habitat
Prairie
FGW
FGW
FGW
Prairie
Prairie
FGW
FGW
FGW
Wetland
Prairie
Forest
FGW
Forest
Forest
Wetland
Prairie
Wetland
Prairie
FGW
Prairie
Wetland
Wetland
Prairie
Forest
FGW
Forest
Prairie

Acres
15000
1
17
13
222
116
15

200
80
1081
75
42
3475
60
10
121
1007
2
160
110
200
94
80
56
4423
17
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Grant Request
370,000
305,255
206,046
314,250
247,450
400,000

18,000
399,935

61,916
300,000
400,000
230,000
146,520
227,500
400,000
400,000
104,010
125,140
379,868
100,000
167,178
400,000

85,000
400,000
183,500
324,926
400,000
167,819

Total Requests: $7,264,313

Funded
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
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Grant Award
225,000
305,255
206,046
314,250
125,000
400,000

18,000
399,935

61,916
100,000
400,000
230,000
146,520
227,500
200,000

Total Funded: $3,359,422

MNDNR
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