## Conservation Partners Legacy Grant Program FY2017 Round 1 Traditional Applications and Awards





Organization Name	Project Name	Activity	Habitat	Acres Grant Request		Funded	<b>Grant Award</b>		
MN Prairie Chicken Society	Enhanced Grassland Management 2017	Enhancement	Prairie	15000	\$	370,000	Yes	\$	225,000
Pelican Group of Lakes Improvement District	Fish Lake Dam Rock Arch Rapids Fishway	Restoration	FGW	1	\$	305,255	Yes	\$	305,255
Isanti Soil and Water Conservation District	High Meadows Rum River Re-meander	Restoration	FGW	17	\$	206,046	Yes	\$	206,046
Leech Lake Area Watershed Foundation	Hubbard County Tullibee Refuge Acquisition	Acquisition	FGW	13	\$	314,250	Yes	\$	314,250
City of Red Wing	Red Wing Prairie and Oak Savanna Restorations	Restoration	Prairie	222	\$	247,450	Yes	\$	125,000
Martin County Conservation Club	Findley Addition to Center Creek WMA	Acquisition	Prairie	116	\$	400,000	Yes	\$	400,000
Rollie Johnson Natural and Recreational Area	Rollie Johnson Islands Restoration	Restoration	FGW	15	\$	18,000	Yes	\$	18,000
Crow Wing SWCD	Pine River:Fish Passage Project	Restoration	FGW	3	\$	399,935	Yes	\$	399,935
South St Louis SWCD	French River Headwaters AMA Fish Passage Project	Restoration	FGW	1	\$	61,916	Yes	\$	61,916
Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust	Seasonal Wetand Cattail Control IV	Enhancement	Wetland	200	\$	300,000	Yes	\$	100,000
Fox Lake Conservation League	Mortensen Addition to Center Creek WMA	Acquisition	Prairie	80	\$	400,000	Yes	\$	400,000
Ruffed Grouse Society	Ruffed Grouse and Woodcock Habitat Enhancement	Enhancement	Forest	1081	\$	230,000	Yes	\$	230,000
Friends of the Hormel Nature Center	Hormel Nature Center Critical Habitat Restoration	Restoration	FGW	75	\$	146,520	Yes	\$	146,520
The Conservation Fund	Chippewa National Forest, Dagg Property	Acquisition	Forest	42	\$	227,500	Yes	\$	227,500
The Nature Conservancy	Tending and Completing NE MN Forest Restorations	Restoration	Forest	3475	\$	400,000	Yes	\$	200,000
The Trust for Public Land	Chisago Lake Eagles' Nest Point	Acquisition	Wetland	60	\$	400,000	No	\$	-
Pheasants Forever	Rosenau-Lambrecht WMA Addition	Acquisition	Prairie	10	\$	104,010	No	\$	-
Friends of Sax-Zim Bog	Crossbill Bog	Acquisition	Wetland	121	\$	125,140	No	\$	-
Minnesota Land Trust	Easement Wetland and Grassland Restoration #2	Restoration	Prairie	1007	\$	379,868	No	\$	-
Isanti Soil and Water Conservation Distrct	Enhancing Rum River shore habitat with revetments	Enhancement	FGW	2	\$	100,000	No	\$	-
Minnesota Valley Trust, Inc.	Pauley WPA Restoration	Restoration	Prairie	160	\$	167,178	No	\$	-
Pioneer Heritage Conservation Trust	Seasonal Wetand Cattail Control V	Enhancement	Wetland	110	\$	400,000	No	\$	-
Friends of Tamarac	Friends of Tamarac Wetland Restorations	Restoration	Wetland	200	\$	85,000	No	\$	-
Fox Lake Conservation League	Matejka Addtion to Krahmer WMA	Acquisition	Prairie	94	\$	400,000	No	\$	-
Cook County	Scheef Property Acquisition	Acquisition	Forest	80	\$	183,500	No	\$	-
Nobles SWCD	Rall Wildlife Area	Acquisition	FGW	56	\$	324,926	No	\$	-
The Nature Conservancy	Expanding Climate-adaptive Forest Restorations	Restoration	Forest	4423	\$	400,000	No	\$	-
Regents of the U of M	WCROC Native Prairie Habitat Restoration	Restoration	Prairie	17	\$	167,819	No	\$	-
			Total Requests: \$7,264,313				Total Funded: \$3,359,422		